

Non-consolidated Financial Statements for the Half Year ended September 30, 2006

26. Oct., 2006

Summary

Millions of yen

	Six months ended September 30		Year ended March 31, 2006
	2006	2005	(Reference)
<i>Operating Results:</i>			
Net sales	188,905	148,522	333,451
Operating income	11,122	6,024	16,899
Ordinary income	9,886	5,164	21,746
Net income	6,807	3,245	15,826
Net income per share (yen)	34.95	16.66	81.25
<i>Financial Position:</i>			
Total assets	353,964	314,173	339,889
Shareholders' equity	149,140	133,784	145,382
Shareholders' equity ratio (%)	42.1	42.6	42.8
Shareholders' equity per share (yen)	766.18	687.83	746.61
<i>Dividend Condition:</i>			
Cash dividend per share (yen)	14.00	8.00	10.00